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Health Information Technology Exchange of Connecticut 
Legal & Policy Committee 

 
 

The Legal/Policy Committee is responsible for making recommendations to address 

privacy and security issues related to health information exchange within the State, 
and between states. Such recommendations should address the need to: 

 Analyze and/or modify State laws 

 Develop policies and procedures 

 Develop trust agreements such as data sharing, data use and reciprocal 

support agreements necessary to enable information exchange 

The recommendations should also address how non-compliance with Federal and/or 

State law or policy applicable to HIE will be addressed. 

This Committee is also charged with making recommendations regarding how the 
statewide HIE will comply with all applicable Federal and State legal and policy 

requirements, including how policy requirements will be developed and 
implemented to enable appropriate and secure HIE statewide as well as on an 

interstate basis. 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Lisa M. Boyle* (Committee Chair) 
Robinson & Cole, LLP 

280 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 

(860) 275-8200 
lboyle@rc.com
 

Ellen Andrews*, PhD 
CT Health Policy Project 
703 Whitney Avenue 

New Haven, CT 06511 
andrews@cthealthpolicy.org 

Charles Covin 
Vice President & Chief Information Officer 

Eastern Connecticut Health Network, Inc. 
71 Haynes Street 
Manchester, Connecticut 06040 

(860) 533-2909 
ccovin@echn.org 

Kenneth Dardick 
Mansfield Family Practice 

34 Professional Parks Road 
Storrs Mansfield, CT 06268  
(860) 487-0002 

kdardick@gmail.com   
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Helen George 
Nexus Resources 

42 Bartlett Drive 
Madison, Connecticut 06443 
(203) 421-3211 

hgeorge@nexxy.org 

David Gladstone 

Blum Shapiro Consulting 
29 South Main Street, 4th Floor 

West Hartford, CT 06127-2000 
(860) 561-4000 
dgladstone@blumshapiro.com  

Marianne Horn 
Connecticut Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106 

(860) 509-7405 
Marianne.horn@ct.gov  

Phyllis Hyman 
Connecticut Department of Social Services 
25 Sigourney Street 

Hartford, CT  06106-5033 
(860) 424-5266 

phyllis.hyman@ct.gov 

Jill Kentfield 

Legislative Liaison 
Office of Government Relations 
Connecticut Department of Public Health 

410 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 

(860) 509-7280 
Jill.kentfield@ct.gov  

Brenda Kelley* 
Executive Director 
AARP Connecticut 

21 Oak Street  
Capitol Place, Suite 104  

Hartford, CT 06106-8003  

Mark Laudenberger 

Middlesex Hospital 
28 Crescent Street  
Middletown, Connecticut 06457  

(860) 358-6000  
mark_laudenberger@midhosp.org  
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John Lynch* 
Director, Network Research 

Connecticut Center for Primary Care 
C/o ProHealth Physicians 

4 Farm Springs Road 
Farmington, CT 06032 
(860) 284-5288 

jlynch@centerforprimarycare.org 

Marcia Petrillo 

Qualidigm 
1111 Cromwell Avenue, Suite 201,  

Rocky Hill, CT 06067-3454 
(860) 632-2008 
mpetrillo@qualidigm.org  

Lori Reed-Fourquet 
Owner/Consultant 

EHealthSign, LLC 
105 Hammet Road 

Coventry, RI 02816 
(401) 397-9800 
(203) 435-4348 (cel) 

lfourquet@ehealthsign.com 

Kelly Styles 

Connecticut Children's Medical Center 
282 Washington Street  

Hartford, CT 06106  
(860) 545-9000 
kstyles@ccmckids.org  

Moses Vargas 
Robinson & Cole, LLP 

280 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 

(860) 275-8200 
mvargas@rc.com  

Michael Varney 
Connecticut Department of Information Technology 
101 East River Drive 

East Hartford, CT 06108 
(860) 622-2200 

michael.varney@ct.gov  

Michelle Wilcox Debarge 

Wiggin & Dana, LLP 
One CityPlace 
185 Asylum Street 

Hartford, Connecticut 06103-3402 
(860) 297-3702 

mdebarge@wiggin.com 
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